
No. VLC-S-S-204082 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 

Ronsons Shoe Stores Ltd. 

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated: May 19, 2020) 

Lawson Lundell LLP
Suite 1600 Cathedral Place 
925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 3L2 

Attention:  William L. Roberts 

Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel for the Receiver

MNP Ltd.
Suite 1600, MNP Tower 
1021 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 0C3 

Attention:  Greg Ibbott 
                  Julie Kennedy 

Email:   greg.ibbott@mnp.ca
julie.kennedy@mnp.ca

Receiver

Owen Bird Law Corporation
Three Bentall Centre, 29th Floor 
595 Burrard Street, PO Box 49130 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1J5 

Attention:  Scott H. Stephens 

Email: sstephens@owenbird.com 

Counsel for The Toronto-Dominion Bank

Gehlen Dabbs
1201-1030 W Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3 

Attention:  Gregory J. Gehlen

Email: gg@gdlaw.ca

Counsel for the Debtor



Park Royal Shopping Centre
2002 Park Royal South 
West Vancouver, BC V1T 2W4 

Email: dclose@parkroyal.ca 

Creditor

Allgir Holdings Ltd.
c/o Miller Thomson LLP 
400 – 725 Granville Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1G5 

Attention:  Gordon G. Plottel 

Email: gplottel@millerthomson.com 

Creditor

bcIMC Realty Corp.
c/o Quadreal Property Group 
Willowbrook Shopping Centre 
150 – 19705 Fraser Highway 
Langley, BC V3Y 2X3 

Email: christinia.kogler@quadreal.com

Creditor

Nosnora Investments Ltd. &  
Reyam Investments Ltd. 
c/o Gehlen Dabbs 
1201 – 1030 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3 

Attention:  Gregory J. Gehlen 

Email: gg@gdlaw.ca
            cc@gdlaw.ca  

Creditor

First Capital (Semiahmoo) Corporation 
400 – 85 Hanna Avenue 
Toronto, ON M6K 3S3 

Attention:  Kirryn Hashmi 

Email: kirryn.hashmi@fcr.ca 

Creditor

Bulle Chaussures Inc.  
c/o Alexander Holburn Beaudin & Lang LLP 
2700 – 700 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC V7Y 1B8 

Attention :  Ephraim Fung 

Email : efung@ahbl.ca 

Creditor

Mephisto Canada Inc. and  
Mephisto Canada Retail Inc.  
c/o BCF LLP 
2500 – 1100 René-Lévesque Blvd. West 
Montréal, QC H3B 5C9 

Attention :  Bertrand Giroux  
                   Marc-Etienne Boucher 

Email : bertrand.giroux@bcf.ca
marc-etienne.boucher@bcf.ca

Creditor


